SENATE STANDING COMMITTEE ON LEGAL AND CONSTITUTIONAL AFFAIRS
ATTORNEY-GENERAL’S DEPARTMENT

Output 1.1
Question No. 22
Senator Ludwig tabled the following question at the hearing on 24 May 2007:

Pre-Birth parenting Plan agreements

(@) Has the Department done any work or been asked to look at the concept of pre-birth parenting plan agreements?

(b) Has the department formed a public policy view on the value of such agreements?

(c) If someone was to go ahead and perform such an agreement, what status would that have in law?

(d) What would be some of the problems that the Department anticipates with such agreements?
The answer to the honourable senator’s questions is as follows:

(@ No.

(b) Not applicable.

(c) Not applicable.

(d) Not applicable.
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